## KOBO BIOTECH LIMITED

Corp. Office: Unit 104, Hyde Park, Saki Vihar Road,
Opp. Ansa Industrial Estate, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 072
Tel.: +91-22 4287 1210 • Fax: +91-22-4287 1285
E-mail: info@kobobiotech.com • Website: www.kobobiotech.com
(CIN: L24110TG1993PLC16112)

26<sup>th</sup> April, 2024

Corporate	Service	Department
BSE Limited		
25 <sup>th</sup> Floor,	Phiroze Jeejee	bhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001		
corp.compliance@bseindia.com		
Scrip: Equity 531541		

**Ref.: Kobo Biotech Limited** 

Sub.: Compliance certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir,

We enclose herewith the compliance certificate issued jointly by the Company and its Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) M/s. XL Softech Systems Ltd, under the captioned regulation, for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For **KOBO Biotech Limited** 

Jignesh Patel Company Secretary

Encl.: As above.

Filed online.

## KOBO BIOTECH LIMIT

Corp. Office: Unit 104, Hyde Park, Saki Vihar Road, Opp. Ansa Industrial Estate, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 072 Tel.: +91-22 4287 1210 • Fax: +91-22-4287 1285 E-mail: info@kobobiotech.com • Website: www.kobobiotech.com (CIN: L24110TG1993PLC16112)

26<sup>th</sup> April, 2024

Corporate Service Department **BSE** Limited 25<sup>th</sup> Floor. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers. Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 corp.compliance@bseindia.com Scrip: Equity 531541

Company: Kobo Biotech Limited

Sub.: Compliance certificate relating to maintenance of share transfer facility for the year ended on 31st March, 2024.

Dear Sirs.

As per the requirement of Regulation7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we here by confirm that activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained during the period 1st April ,2023 to 31st March, 2024 (both days inclusive) by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., XL Softech Systems Ltd, which is registered as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent in Category-I with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: INR000000254.

Kindly take the above compliance on your record and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For KOBO Biotech Limited

Jignesh Patel

Company Secretary

For XL Softech Systems Ltd (RTA)

Compliance Officer